Scott Watkins, Senior Pastor scott@kingfisher.church
aaron@kingfisher.church
matt@kingfisher.church

kaylie@kingfisher.church

Aaron Long, Discipleship Pastor
Matt Branum, Youth Minister
Kaylie Mejia, Children’s Ministry

Santi Mejia, Media Director media@kingfisher.church

Staci Andrews, Ministry Assistant accounts@kingfisher.church
Dawn Farrow, Secretary dawn@kingfisher.church
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Weekly Activities
Sunday, January 4
Early Worship.........cccvvevvvvnneee. 8:30am
Donut Fellowship......cc........... 9:30am
Sunday School LifeGroups......9:45am
Late Worship.......ccccceeeeeeennnn. 11:00am
([ [To RS 5:30pm
Monday, January 5
Staff Meeting.......cccevvvvvveeeeeen. 1:30pm
Wednesday, January 7
Prayer & Fasting................. 12:00 pm
Dinner...ccooeeueeieiiieeeeieceee 6:00 pm
The Rock Kids.......cccvvvunnnnnns 6:30 pm
Guild (Youth)....ccooeevvvivnenens 6:30pm
Adult Bible Study................. 6:30 pm
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wWE ARE CALLED: 10 FOLLOW JESUS, TO PRAYER, TO FELLOWSHIP,
TO KNOW/GOD, TO LOVE, TO WORSHIP, AND TO MAKE DISCIPLES.

Tonight at 5:30 pm
Family Feast Night




WHAT DOES GOD EXPECT? el © LOTTIE
RENEWED MINDS IN 2026 PRSIl "TERNATIONAL M O O

Claude Bollenbach 405-368-5344
SCOTT WATKINS, SENIOR PASTOR Cude Bollntach 405363531 ol I
Mark Andrews 405-368-4282
Lloyd Green 405-368-7605
David Edsall 405-693-0516 Our Church Goal $85,000

Amount Given $27,000

ROMANS 12:1-2

Central Baptist Association

e MISSION TRIP
BIG TRUTH: Wednesday HUNGARY
GOD EXPECTS OUR ACHVESS
Start Back JULY 1-11, 2026
January 7 SIGNUP BY JANUARY 20
CONTACT SCOTT FOR QUESTIONS
2026 Summer Schedule
A Children's Falls Creek May 27-30
NYC Mission Trip Summer 2026
ADDITIONAL PASSAGES: Super Summer June 1-6

ROMANS 3:23 ~ ROMANS 6:23 Vacation Bible School June 28-July 1

ROMANS 5:8 ROMANS 10:9-13
LEVITICUS 1:9

Ecuador Mission Trip June 29-July 7

Hungary Mission Trip July 1-11
Falls Creek July 20-25

WHAT DOES

Compassion Clinic

G O D Ex P E C T’) Monday, January 12 at 5:30 pm

Monday, February 9 at 5:30 pm
Monday, March 9 at 5:30 pm

’ We saw 40 patients & filled

‘ criptions in December




